Depreciation expense of right-of-use assets  47.28  35.33
Interest expense on lease liabilities  6.48  7.72
Expense relating to short-term leases (included in other expenses)  4.23  -

TOTAL  58.00  43.05

(iv) Amounts recognised in statement of cash flows 	 (Amount ` in Lakhs)
Particulars  31.03.2023  31.03.2022

Total Cash outflow for Leases  48.91  30.83
TOTAL  48.91  30.83

(v) Maturity analysis of lease liabilities 	 (Amount ` in Lakhs)
Particulars  31.03.2023  31.03.2022

Maturity Analysis of contractual undiscounted cash flows
Less than one year  47.52  45.75
One to five years  3.74  40.64
More than five years  -  -
Total undiscounted Lease Liability  51.26  86.40

(vi) Balances of Lease Liabilities 	 (Amount ` in Lakhs)
Particulars  31.03.2023  31.03.2022

Non Current Lease Liability  3.74  40.64
Current Lease Liability  47.52  45.75
Total Lease Liability  51.26  86.40

NOTE 52

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2022 and 1 April 2021

(Amount ` in Lakhs)
Particulars  31.03.2022  01.04.2021

Previous
GAAP

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

 IND-AS Previous
GAAP

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

 IND-AS

ASSETS
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Right-of-use asset  -  81.89  81.89  -  -  -
(b) Financial Assets
(i) Investments  3,481.45  1,020.14  4,501.59  2,520.27  905.25  3,425.52
CURRENT ASSETS
(a) Financial Assets
(i) Trade Receivables  4,356.48  (7.25)  4,349.23  2,343.85  (4.47)  2,339.39

Refer note Note 2.6 for explanations on effect of Ind AS transitions.

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

(Amount ` in Lakhs)

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  31.03.2022  01.04.2021
 Previous

GAAP
 Effect of

transition to Ind
AS

 IND-AS  Previous
GAAP

 Effect of
transition to Ind

AS

 IND-AS

EQUITY
(a) Other Equity
Reserves and surplus  6,381.91  754.61  7,136.51  4,689.71  674.07  5,363.79
LIABILITIES
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
 (ia) Lease Liability  -  40.64  40.64  -  -  -
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)  (30.14)  253.79  223.65  (26.20)  226.71  200.51
CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ia) Lease Liability  -  45.75  45.75  -  -  -

Refer note Note 2.6 for explanations on effect of Ind AS transitions.

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

Corporate
Overview

Statutory
Report

Financial
Statements

Limitless Sky   Endless Possibilities118 Annual Report 2022-23 119

SKY Gold Limited

NOTE 53

A. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2022:

(Amount ` in Lakhs)
Partiuclars Notes For the year ended

[…]

Depreciation expense of right-of-use assets  47.28  35.33
Interest expense on lease liabilities  6.48  7.72
Expense relating to short-term leases (included in other expenses)  4.23  -

TOTAL  58.00  43.05

(iv) Amounts recognised in statement of cash flows 	 (Amount ` in Lakhs)

Particulars  31.03.2023  31.03.2022
Total Cash outflow for Leases  48.91  30.83

TOTAL  48.91  30.83

(v) Maturity analysis of lease liabilities	  (Amount ` in Lakhs)

Particulars  31.03.2023  31.03.2022
Maturity Analysis of contractual undiscounted cash flows
Less than one year  47.52  45.75
One to five years  3.74  40.64
More than five years  -  -
Total undiscounted Lease Liability  51.26  86.40

(vi) Balances of Lease Liabilities 	 (Amount ` in Lakhs)

Particulars  31.03.2023  31.03.2022
Non Current Lease Liability  3.74  40.64
Current Lease Liability  47.52  45.75
Total Lease Liability  51.26  86.40

NOTE 52

Reconciliation of total equity as at 31 March 2022 and 1 April 2021 	 (Amount ` in Lakhs)

Particulars  31.03.2022  01.04.2021

Previous
GAAP

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

 IND-AS Previous
GAAP

Effect of transition
to Ind AS

 IND-AS

ASSETS

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

(a) Right-of-use asset  -  81.89  81.89  -  -  -

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments  3,481.45  1,020.14  4,501.59  2,520.27  905.25  3,425.52

CURRENT ASSETS

(a) Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables  4,356.48  (7.25)  4,349.23  2,343.85  (4.47)  2,339.39

Refer note Note 2.6 for explanations on effect of Ind AS transitions.

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

(Amount ` in Lakhs)
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  31.03.2022  01.04.2021

 Previous
GAAP

 Effect of transition
to Ind AS

 IND-AS  Previous
GAAP

 Effect of transition
to Ind AS

 IND-AS

EQUITY
(a) Other Equity
Reserves and surplus  6,381.91  754.61  7,136.51  4,689.71  674.07  5,363.79
LIABILITIES
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ia) Lease Liability  -  40.64  40.64  -  -  -
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)  (30.14)  253.79  223.65  (26.20)  226.71  200.51
CURRENT LIABILITIES
(a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
 (ia) Lease Liability  -  45.75  45.75  -  -  -

Refer note Note 2.6 for explanations on effect of Ind AS transitions.

The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note.

NOTE 53

A. Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31st March, 2022: 	 (Amount ` in Lakhs)
Partiuclars Notes For the year ended 31st March, 2022

Net Profit as per Previous GAAP   1,692.19
Non-current investments measured at Fair value 1   114.89